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DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

RDC Special (Reorganization) Meeting
1 message

RDC MIMAROPA <rdcneda4b@gmail.com> Thu, Aug 11, 2022 at 1:12 AM
To: info@pms.gov.ph, Presidential Management Staff 4B <pms.rfu4b@gmail.com>, Official DOST-MIMAROPA
<official@mimaropa.dost.gov.ph>, NIMU DOST-MIMAROPA <nimu@mimaropa.dost.gov.ph>, CHED Regional Office 4b
<chedro4b@ched.gov.ph>, Records Officer for DARRO 4B <records.04b@dar.gov.ph>, rd.04b@dar.gov.ph, Melanie N Condes
<mcondes@bsp.gov.ph>, Karel Saskia B Odiver <odiverkb@bsp.gov.ph>, DBM MIMAROPA <dbm_ro4b@dbm.gov.ph>,
dbmro4b@dbm.gov.ph, Dole Mimaropa <doleregion4b@yahoo.com>, DOLE MIMAROPA <dolemimaropa@gmail.com>,
pacanan.gerald@dpwh.gov.ph, bautista.marie_grace@dpwh.gov.ph, okaygarci15@gmail.com, red_r4b@yahoo.com.ph,
Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, rs.reinoso@dotr.gov.ph, Sheilah Napalang <sg.napalang@dotr.gov.ph>,
DILG MIMAROPA <dilgmimaropa@gmail.com>, DILGMEDMIMAROPA <dilgmimaropa.lgmed@gmail.com>, DILG
MIMAROPA Planning <dilgmimaropa.planningservice@gmail.com>, wilhelmsuyko@gmail.com, CHD MIMAROPA
<chd.mimaropa@mimaropa.doh.gov.ph>, mariobaquilod2@gmail.com, TESDA MiMaRoPa <region4b@tesda.gov.ph>, RO 4B
FASD TESDA <region4b.fasd@tesda.gov.ph>, RO 4B ROD Tesda <region4b.rod@tesda.gov.ph>, dot4b@tourism.gov.ph,
Office of the Regional Director FO MIMAROPA <ord.fomimaropa@dswd.gov.ph>, Records Section FO MIMAROPA
<records.fomimaropa@dswd.gov.ph>, Field Office 4B <fo4b@dswd.gov.ph>, mimaropa.region@deped.gov.ph, RFO mimaropa
<mimaropa@mail.da.gov.ph>, aggerundio@gmail.com, DTI - Region 4B - Regional Office <r04b@dti.gov.ph>,
region4b@dhsud.gov.ph, eppb.od@doe.gov.ph, BLGF Region IV B <mimaropablgf@gmail.com>, r4@blgf.gov.ph,
region4b@dict.gov.ph, cheryl.ortega@dict.gov.ph, puertoprincesa.rco@dfa.gov.ph, Dfarco Puerto Princesa
<dfarcopprincesa@gmail.com>, mimaropa@cda.gov.ph, abet_cda4@yahoo.com
Cc: "Apollo Edwin S. Pagano" <aspagano@neda.gov.ph>, "Sheryll B. Sarabia" <sbsarabia@neda.gov.ph>, "Bernardino A.
Atienza, Jr." <baatienza@neda.gov.ph>, "Roy A. Dimayuga" <radimayuga@neda.gov.ph>, "EMERSON KIM J. LINESES"
<ejlineses@neda.gov.ph>, romanrique@neda.gov.ph, jvmasangkay@neda.gov.ph, "Jobelle M. Cruzado"
<jmcruzado@neda.gov.ph>, "Amalia S. Tuppil" <astuppil@neda.gov.ph>, "Beltizesara A. Garcia" <belgarcia@neda.gov.ph>,
"Joel M. Paule" <jmpaule@neda.gov.ph>, "Angelus G. Genterola" <aggenterola@neda.gov.ph>

Dear M e mbe rs of the  RDC :

Greetings  from  RDC M IM AROPA!

Please be inform ed that the RDC will hold its   Spe cial (Re organization)
M e e ting  on August 26 (Fr iday), 9:00 a.m.  at T he  He ritage  Hote l M anila,  Pasay C ity.

The m ain agenda are the follow ing:

a)    Confirmation of private sector representatives (PSRs) to the RDC and sectoral
committees; and
b)  Selection of nominees for RDC Chairperson and Co-Chairperson.

Per IRR of EO 325 on the selec tion of nom inees  for RDC Chairperson and Co-
Chairperson, “only regular  RDC m em bers m ay participate in the voting.   A regular
m em ber m ay designate a representative to vote on his behalf .   However, the
representative m ust present a written authorization to vote on behalf  of the regular
RDC m em ber” .

Should you need any c lar if ication, kindly contac t Ass is tant Regional D irec tor, Apollo
Edwin S. Pagano of NEDA MIMAROPA, at m obile num ber (0918) 438-4095, or through
em ail at aspagano@neda.gov.ph.

Your personal presence dur ing the m eeting w ill be highly apprec iated.

mailto:aspagano@neda.gov.ph
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Please confirm  your attendance us ing the contac t inform ation above.

Thank you and s tay safe.

Very truly yours ,

AGUST IN C. M ENDOZA
RDC Vice Chairperson and
Regional D irec tor, NEDA MIMAROPA

by:

Mavic Soriano-Marcos
Technical Support Staff
Regional Development Council MIMAROPA
Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro
Philippines
Tel. Nos.: (043) 288-6115; (043) 288-6118; (043) 288-6124
Smart: (0939) 902-3066
Globe: (0917) 853-4296

DISCLAIMER: The information contained in this email is intended solely for the named addressee, and is
confidential and privileged. Access to this e-mail by anyone else is unauthorized. If you are not the
intended addressee, please return immediately to the sender and delete this email message from the
inbox/outbox. Any unauthorized action taken in reference to this email is prohibited and could be
unlawful. Comments, opinions or statements added to the email message which are not attributable to
NEDA MIMAROPA are likewise deemed unauthorized including those found in the attachments.
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